Balance at 31 March 2011

200,000 - - 200,000
48,049 - 11,988 60,037

Changes in Taxpayers’ Equity 2011/12
Activities in relation to Subsidiaries, Joint Venture & Associate 12,147 -

- 12,147
Disposals of company investments (1,646) - (12,180) (13,826)
Machinery of Government Transfer to HCA (1,532) - - (1,532)
Transfers between reserves (192) -  192 -
Comprehensive Expenditure for 2011/12 (102,838) - - (102,838)
Grant in Aid from BIS 47,600 - - 47,600
Other consolidation movements*
Balance at 31 March 2012

(1,588) - - (1,588)
- - - -

*Other consolidation movement relates to an accounting adjustment to reflect that Yorkshire Forward is no longer a
group as at 31 March 2012.

The notes on pages 56 to 94 form part of these accounts.

55

Agency Statement of Changes in Taxpayers’ Equity for the period ended 31 March 2012

Grant in Total
Aid GeneralRe Reserv

 Reserve serve es

Previously reported balance at 31 March 2010
Machinery of Government Transfer to HCA

£’000
63,582

(53,697)

£’000
38,162

(18,630)

 £’000
101,744

(72,327)
Restated balance at 31 March 2010

9,885 19,532

 29,417

Changes in Taxpayers’ Equity 2010/11
Machinery of Government Transfer to HCA (12,643) - (12,643)
Transfers between reserves 4,874 (6,777) (1,903)
Comprehensive Expenditure for 2010/11 (158,938) - (158,938)
Grant in Aid from BIS
Balance at 31 March 2011

200,000
43,178

-
12,755

200,000
55,933

Changes in Taxpayers’ Equity 2011/12

Disposal of company investments (1,646) (12,947) (14,593)
Machinery of Government Transfer to HCA (272) - (272)
Transfers between reserves (192) 192 -
Comprehensive Expenditure for 2011/12 (87,080) - (87,080)
Grant in Aid from BIS
Balance at 31 March 2012

47,600
1,588

-
-

47,600
1,588

The Grant in Aid Reserve holds all the Agency’s prior year profits and funding grants received from its parent

Department.

The General Reserve holds all reserves which are held for specific purposes.  The Reserve holds the reserve

impact of the group entities, the reserve impacts of properties held on behalf of Homes and Communities Agency

for the Coalfield programme and it holds the reserve impact of the Former Chair’s pension provision.

The notes on pages 56 to 94 form part of these accounts.